
Location Start Date Anticpated End Date

17N Spruce Monday (October 27, 2025) Tuesday (October 28, 2025)

Centennial Hall Monday (November 03, 2025) Tuesday (November 04, 2025)

DMV East Powers Wednesday (November 12, 2025) Wednesday (November 13, 2025)

DPW Akers Monday (November 10, 2025) Wednesday (November 12, 2025)

Judicial South Friday (November 07, 2025) Monday (November 24, 2025)

Judicial South Friday (November 21, 2025) Thursday (November 27, 2025)

Judicial West Friday (October 31, 2025) Friday (November 7, 2025)

Office of the Sheriff Tuesday (October 28, 2025) Friday (October 30, 2025)

Regional Development Building Tuesday (November 04, 2025) Friday (November 07, 2025)

Please note, the above float times are back-up days in case unforseen work is required to upgrade the elevators.Building occupants will be 

notified in advance if work is needed on float days. 

Elevator Flooring Update at El Paso County Facilities

Location & Schedule Details

Float Times

Monday | November 17, 2025

Thursday | November 20, 2025

Wednesday | November 19, 2025

Tuesday | November 18, 2025


